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EXPLORE360 - 5" Grade
Schedule

Boys Trip —January 25-26, 2022

Tuesday, January 25"
8:30a.m. Depart from Oak Cliff campus to Waxahachie campus
9:00 Depart from Waxahachie campus
10:30 Arrive at Riverbend Retreat Center
10:30-11:30 Set expectations/LNT/move into cabins
11:30-12:00 p.m. Free time at sports complex
12:00 -12:45 Lunch
12:45-1:00 Prepare for afternoon activities
1:00- 4:00 Rotate through 3 different stations
Zipline
Jungle Climbing Wall
Archery Tag
4:00-5:00 Free Time at sports complex
5:00-5:45 Dinner
5:45-6:00 Bathroom break
6:00-7:00 Survival 101
7:00-7:30 Campfire & S’'mores
7:30-9:00 Board Games in Cabins
9:00-9:30 get ready for bed
9:30 p.m. Lights Out

Wednesday, January 26

7:15 a.m.
8:00-8:30
8:30-8:45
8:45-9:15
9:15-12:00 p.m.
12:00-12:30
12:30-1:15
1:15-1:30
1:30-2:00
2:00-4:00
4:00

5:30

6:00 p.m.

Rise and Shine

Breakfast

Prepare to depart for Fossil Rim
Drive to Fossil Rim Wildlife Center
Tour Fossil Rim

Return to Riverbend Retreat Center
Lunch

Move out of cabins

Drive to Dinosaur Valley State Park
Ranger Presentations

Depart for Waxahachie Campus
Arrive at Waxahachie campus
Arrive at Oak Cliff campus
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Girls Trip January 27-28, 2022

Thursday, January 27t

8:30 a.m. Depart from Oak Cliff campus and drive to Waxahachie campus

9:00 Depart Waxahachie campus

10:30 Arrive at Riverbend Retreat Center

10:30-11:30 Set expectations/LNT/move into cabins

11:30-12:00 p.m. Free time at sports complex

12:00-12:45 Lunch

12:45-1:30 Free time at sports complex

1:30-2:00 Drive to Dinosaur Valley State Park

2:00-4:00 Ranger Presentation

4:00-4:30 Return to Riverbend Retreat Center

5:00-5:45 Dinner

5:45-6:00 Bathroom break

6:00-7:00 Survival 101

7:00-7:30 Campfire & S’'mores

7:30-9:00 Board Games in Cabins

9:00-9:30 Get ready for bed

9:30 p.m. Lights out

Friday, January 28"

7:15a.m. Rise and Shine

8:00-8:30 Breakfast

8:30-8:45 Prepare to depart for Fossil Rim Wildlife Center

8:45-9:15 Drive to Fossil Rim

9:15-12:00 Tour Fossil Rim

12:00-12:30 Return to Retreat Center

12:30-1:00 Lunch

1:00-4:00 Rotate through 3 different stations
Zipline
Jungle Climbing Wall
Archery Tag

4:00 Depart for Waxahachie campus

5:30 Arrive at Waxahachie campus

6:00 p.m.

Arrive at Oak Cliff campus




